# CH \$40.00 553154;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM735635

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOAN ADMIN CO LLC		06/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST DERMATOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	680 Newport Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5531542	HEALTHY SKIN IS OUR PASSION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027994000

**Email:** gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

AME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Esau	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MCCP\_West Derm - Release - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=MCCP\_West Derm - Release - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=MCCP\_West Derm - Release - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0709

900701696

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of

June 17, 2022 by LOAN ADMIN CO LLC a limited liability company of Delaware (the "Collateral

Agent") in favor of WEST DERMATOLOGY, LLC a limited liability company of Delaware, having an

address of 680 Newport Center Drive, Suite 150, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2020, made by

Grantee in favor of Collateral Agent, as the same may have been amended pursuant, restated,

supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), was recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2020, at Reel/Frame 6862/0208.

NOW FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases and discharges all liens and security interests

granted by Grantee in favor of Collateral Agent, in the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all

assets owned or acquired by Grantee, or in which Grantee now has, all United States trademarks, service

marks, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, logos and taglines, all registrations

thereof (if any), and all registration and registration applications filed in connection therewith, including

registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all

renewals thereof, including but not limited to those listed on Schedule I, as well as all goodwill associated

therewith or symbolized thereby.

EAST\191204069.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0710 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LOAN ADMIN CO LLC

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (West Derm)]

PASSION	HEALTHY SKIN IS OUR	Trademark
5531542	(87501692)	(Application No.) Registration No.
31-JUL-2018	(22-JUN-2017)	(Application Date)  Registration Date

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/17/2022 REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0712